Maine law.
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J. P, SWASEY,—A, DYER.—G. H. FREEMAN.—DAVID DOE. 19

Chapter 50. Cuae. 50.
Resolve providing for the payment of the expenses of the committee on militery affairs.

Resolved, That there be paid to John P, Swasey, for the committee Committee on
e . . military affairs,
on military affairs, the sum of forty-two dollars and five cents, the infavor of.
same being for expenses incurred by that committee in visiting

the military and naval orphan asylum at Bath,

Approved February 23, 1875,

Chapter 51.

Resolve in favor of the joint standing committee on reform school,

Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and Comumitteo on
directed to pay to Albion Dyer the sum of forty-eight dollars and infavorof. ~
fifty cents, the same being for expenses incurred by the committee
visiting the reform school, Jannary twenty-third, eighteen hundred
and geventy-five.

Approved February 23, 1875,

Chapter $2.
Resolve in favor of George H, Freeman of Presque Isle,

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to convey to George George H. Free-
H. Freeman, of Presque Isle, the south half of section number mon, in favor of
ninety-five, in Mapleton plantation, remitting further settling
duties.

Approved February 23, 1875.

Chapter 53,
Resolve in favor of David Doe, of Lyndbn.

Resolved, That the land agent be and hereby is authorized t0 David Doe, in
convey to David Doe, of Lyndon, lot number fifty in that part fvor of.
of Lyndon formerly letter 1, waiving all further settling duties.

Approved February 23, 1875,



